Nassau Deacons Calendar of Ministry
September 2023 – May 2024
· 
· Ordination & Installation of New Officers 11:00 AM
· Annual Congregational Meeting 12:15 PM 
· Sunday Sept 24
· 
· Deacon Kick-off 
· Tuesday Oct 3, 7:00-8:30 PM, AR   
· Meet our new deacons, launch our year, plan our outreach programs, 
· fill our teams, assign team coordinators, and begin our education for service. 

[bookmark: _Hlk144303328]Deacon Education: An Act of Faith: Preparing for Death in the Midst of Life
Sunday October 8, 9:30-10:15 AM, AR    
· 
· October Gathering:  Taizé Evening Prayer & Song 
· with Brother Emil from the Taizé Community, France
· Tuesday Oct 24, 7:00-8:00 PM, sanctuary

· Interfaith Stitchers at Nassau
Sunday Nov 5, 2:00-4:00 PM, AR
· 
· Decorate the Sanctuary for Advent & Christmas
Thursday Nov 30, 10:00 – 10:45 AM, sanctuary

Deacon Card & Gift Sale (Mission for VIP Malawi & Woman Cradle of Abundance DRC)
Sunday Nov 26 & Dec 3; 10:15 AM (AR) & 12:00 PM (office hallway)

Advent Service of Remembrance
Sunday Dec 10, 2:00-3:00 PM, chapel 
· 
· Advent Communion @ Stonebridge (Skillman NJ)
· Tuesday Dec 12, 1:30-2:30 PM, Stonebridge Auditorium, 2nd floor

Christmas Care Package Delivery Prep
Thursday Dec 14, 12:30-1:30 PM, office hallway 
· 
· Delivery of Christmas Care Packages / Poinsettia & Cookies
· [bookmark: _Hlk94613688]Sunday Dec 17, pickup at after worship, outside Church Office 

· Advent Communion @ Windrows (Princeton NJ)
· Tuesday Dec 19, 1:30-2:30 PM, lower level
2024

February Meeting:  A Guide to Prayer
Tuesday Feb 6, 7:00-8:30 PM, AR 
· 
· Lenten Communion @ Stonebridge (Skillman NJ)
· Tuesday Mar 12, 1:30-2:30 PM, Stonebridge Auditorium, 2nd floor

Deacon Card & Gift Sale (Mission for VIP Malawi & Woman Cradle of Abundance DRC)
Sunday Mar 10, 10:15 AM (AR) & 12:00 PM (office hallway)
Sunday Mar 17, 11:00 AM (office hallway)
Sunday Mar 24, 10:15 AM (AR) & 12:00 PM (office hallway)

Lenten Service of Wholeness & Healing
Sunday Mar 17, 2:00-3:00 PM, chapel

Lenten Communion @ Windrows (Princeton NJ)
Tuesday Mar 19, 1:30-2:30 PM, lower level

[bookmark: _Hlk144108113]Decorate the Sanctuary for Easter (following the Good Friday Service at 12:00 PM)
Friday Mar 29, 1:15 PM, sanctuary

Prepare Easter Care Packages (following the Good Friday Service at 12:00 PM)
Friday Mar 29, 1:15 PM, office hallway

Easter Flower & Care Package Delivery
Easter Sunday Mar 31, morning gift bag pickup after worship outside office until 12:45 PM

Deacon Picnic, Education & Evening Vespers 
Tuesday May 7, 6:30-8:00 PM, AR

WORSHIP NOTES:

One Service at 10:00 AM			Dec 24, 2023, Advent 4			
Dec 31, 2023
May 19 – Sept 1, 2024
	
Christmas Eve 3:00, 5:00, 9:00 PM		Dec 24, 2023				

Easter 	6:30 AM, cemetery 		March 31, 2024
9:00 & 11:00 AM, sanctuary	
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